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Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

( 559 ) 50(5)

( 559

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONSREMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section
50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111]

Trade Mark
No.

19700763

19700829

19701175

19701388

19711490
19840563

19841365

[511]

Class No. Registration

3

34

18

[151]

Date of

12-09-1969

09-09-1969

13-09-1969

13-09-1969

12-09-1969
13-09-1983

12-09-1983

Date of
Removal

21-03-2005

17-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

21-03-2005

22-03-2005

21-03-2005

[730]

Owner's Name

LANCASTER GROUP GMBH

BATMARK, INC.

RECKITT & COLMAN
(OVERSEAS) LIMITED

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

CORPORATION

LANCASTER GROUP GMBH

L'OREAL

SUNFIELD LIMITED

1/8

[740 / 750]

Owner's Addressfor Service

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS, SOLICITORS &
NOTARIES, AGENTS FOR
TRADE MARKS & PATENTS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 3RD -
7TH, 18TH AND 29TH
FLOORS,CENTRAL, HONG
KONG, CHINA.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A
N/A

SUNFIELD LIMITED

ROOM 2607, YIN MING HOUSE,
CHUNG MING COURT, TSEUNG
KWAN O, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.
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19841801

19842471

1984B1460

19850295

19851001

19851002

19851358

19851802

19860617

19860618

19860619

19860620

19861148

30

5

6

29

30

25

25

18

28

18

28

25

13-09-1983

13-09-1983

14-09-1983

12-09-1983

13-09-1983

13-09-1983

13-09-1983

12-09-1983

14-09-1983

14-09-1983

14-09-1983

14-09-1983

14-09-1983
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22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

21-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

21-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

NITTO SEIFUN KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

WAH YING LOONG
COMPANY LIMITED

VALLI & COLOMBO SP.A.

SHEN-PU PHARMACEUTIC
CO., LTD.

CONAGRA FOODS, INC.

CONAGRA FOODS, INC.

EXCELSIOR SPORT LTD.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)
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HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

N/A

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL
BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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19861149

19861834

1987B3450

19880607

1993B00841

1993B00842

199808020

199808736

199808997

199810634

199811652

199811653

25

25

28

11

11

25

17

25

14

14

14-09-1983

12-09-1983

12-09-1983

12-09-1983

12-09-1983

12-09-1983

12-09-1997

10-09-1997

12-09-1997

11-09-1997

10-09-1997

10-09-1997
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22-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

18-03-2005

21-03-2005

19-03-2005

18-03-2005

18-03-2005

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

KNOLL GMBH

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ASHIKKUSU (ASICS
CORPORATION)

FRANKI TOYS & DOLLS
MANUFACTURERS AND
EXPORTERSLTD.

AMERICAN STANDARD
INTERNATIONAL INC

AMERICAN STANDARD
INTERNATIONAL INC

STUDIO ESPACE LIMITED

GERNOT TREUSCH ,

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

GUANGDONG ADABIAO
GARMENT CO. LTD.

GUANGZHOU FUDA CLOCK
AND WATCH IND. CO., LTD.

GUANGZHOU FUDA CLOCK
AND WATCH IND. CO., LTD.
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DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

N/A

DEREK WONG & CO.

ROOM 1006, 10/F.,CC WU
BUILDING, 302-308 HENNESSY
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LUNG TIN INT'L PATENT &
TRADEMARK AGENT LTD.
ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST
TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE,
168-200 CONNAUGHT ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.)
LTD.

22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE,
23 HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.)
LTD.

22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE,
23 HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.
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199813457

1998B09977

1998B09978

1998B10957

199900694

199904769

199904970

199904971

199905447

199907074

199908894

35

11

25

42

25

37

21

25

11-09-1997

09-09-1997

09-09-1997

09-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

10-09-1997

09-09-1997

09-09-1997
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19-03-2005

17-03-2005

17-03-2005

17-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

18-03-2005

17-03-2005

17-03-2005

SINGAPORE MERITUS SO, KEUNG, YIP & SIN

INTERNATIONAL HOTELS  17TH FLOOR, STANDARD

PTELTD CHARTERED BANK BUILDING,
4 DESVOEUX ROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WEN HANG SO & COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS ROOM 607-609, 6/F., WING ON

LIMITED HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WEN HANG SO & COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS ROOM 607-609, 6/F., WING ON

LIMITED HOUSE, 71 DESVOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WEN HANG SO & COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS ROOM 607-609, 6/F., WING ON

LIMITED HOUSE, 71 DESVOEUX ROAD

CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

STUDIO ESPACE LIMITED DEREK WONG & CO.
ROOM 1006, 10/F.,CCWU
BUILDING, 302-308 HENNESSY
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

KEVO, INC. DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.

TRAFFIC STREAM N/A

INFRASTRUCTURE

HOLDINGS COMPANY

LIMITED

INGRID BERGER, WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

GORDON IVAN FIELDS, HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
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199909692

199909693

199909694

199911032

199911033

199911567

199911568

199911832

199912045

199912506

199913877

199914346

9

41

14

16

30

29

42

24

09-09-1997

09-09-1997

09-09-1997

11-09-1997

11-09-1997

10-09-1997

10-09-1997

11-09-1997

11-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997
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17-03-2005

17-03-2005

17-03-2005

19-03-2005

19-03-2005

18-03-2005

18-03-2005

19-03-2005

19-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

UNIVERSAL

WILKINSON & GRIST

INTERNATIONAL MUSIC B.V.6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S

UNIVERSAL

BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

INTERNATIONAL MUSIC B.V.6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S

INGRID BERGER,

OPTIDISC INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

OPTIDISC INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

JMMY BOUNHOA
RATTANAVANH WONG ,

JMMY BOUNHOA
RATTANAVANH WONG ,

SUN MICROSY STEMS, INC.

L'OREAL

BAYER

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

AGMONT INC.

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
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BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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199916064

1999B00175

1999B07531

1999811384

1999B13518

1999814008

1999814223

200005061

200005062

200005063

200005064

25

11

28

36

15

28

15

13-09-1997

09-09-1997

09-09-1997

11-09-1997

10-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

13-09-1997

13-09-1997

13-09-1997

13-09-1997
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22-03-2005

17-03-2005

17-03-2005

19-03-2005

18-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

CHAN WAH KWONG
TRADING ASWAH KEUNG
SHOES COMPANY

B-K TRADING LTD.

MOORE ACTION
COLLECTIBLES, INC.

LAU SHU CHING PAUL ,

TOWER REALTY
MANAGEMENT
CORPORATION

REP INVESTMENT L.L.C.

PEGLER HATTERSLEY
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE LELAND STANFORD
JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE LELAND STANFORD
JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE LELAND STANFORD
JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE LELAND STANFORD
JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
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K.W. NG & CO.

11TH FLOOR, WINGS
BUILDING, 110 QUEEN'SROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LUNG TIN INT'L PATENT &
TRADEMARK AGENT LTD.
ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST
TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE,
168-200 CONNAUGHT ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

LAU SHU CHING PAUL ,

ROOM 12, 1/F, LEVER BLDG, 33
LARCH STREET, TAlI KOK TSUI,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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200005065

200005066

200005944

200012003

200015922

2000B03950

200111681

200111682

200111683

200111684

200111685

200111686

28

42

35

42

16

16

38

42

13-09-1997

13-09-1997

09-09-1997

13-09-1997

13-09-1997

11-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997
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22-03-2005

22-03-2005

17-03-2005

22-03-2005

22-03-2005

19-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE LELAND STANFORD

JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE LELAND STANFORD

JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

CHAN LAl SHEUNG
TRADING ASGIFT
CREATION COMPANY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE LELAND STANFORD

JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE LELAND STANFORD

JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

BC INTERNATIONAL
COSMETIC & IMAGE
SERVICES, INC.

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

718

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG.,, 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG.,, 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
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200111687

200111688

200111689

200200103

200200104

200200105

9

16

38

38

42

42

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997

12-09-1997
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21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

21-03-2005

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

CHINA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION
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REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG.,, 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

REBECCA LO & CO.

208, ST. GEORGE'SBLDG., 2 ICE
HOUSE STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.



